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Pursuant to approval of the Competent Authority, it is hereby conveyed for information of all the

concerned that the University shall observe the holidays for the year-2025 as mentioned at
Annexure-I.

In addition, the Restricted Holiday(s) shall be observed as per the Government of India ;{:‘B
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Copy to:

All Deans/Heads/Coordinators/Controlling Officers for information.
Public Relations Officer for information and further necessary action.

Assistant Registrar, F&A Section/Special Secretary to FO for information of the worthy Finance
Officer.

PS to VC for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.

PS to Registrar for information of the worthy Registrar.

6. Order/concerned file.
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List of Holidays For the Year 2025

Annexure-|

S.No. Name of the Holiday -] Date Day
1. Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday
2, Shab-i- Mehraj* 28-01-2025 Tuesday
3. Mahashivratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday
4, Holi 14-03-2025 Friday
3. Jamt-ul-vida* 28-03-2025 Friday
6. Shab-i-Qadr*  28-03-2025 Friday
7. Id-ul-Fitr* = 31-03-2025 Monday
8. Ram Navmi 06-04-2025 Sunday
9. Mahavir Jayanti 10-04-2025 Thursday
10. Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday
1. Budha Purnima 12-05-2025 Monday
12. Mela Khir Bawani 03-06-2025 Tuesday
13. Id-ul-Zuha* 07-06-2025 Saturday
14. Ashoora* 06-07-2025 Sunday
15 Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday
16. Janmashtami ' 16-08-2025 Saturday
17 Milad-un-Nabi* 05-09-2025 Friday b
8. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02-10-2025 Thursday
19 " Dussehra 02-10-2025 Thursday
20. Diwali (Deepavali) 20-10-2025 Monday
21. Accession Day 26-10-2025 Sunday
22 Guru Nanak's Birthday 05-11-2025 Wednesday
23 Christmas Day 25-12-2025 Thursday |

Note: * The dates of holidays are subjeci to appearance of moon.
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